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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JJ.POWELL, INC.,
Plaintiff

VS.

JOEL GLENNY
d/b/a HICKORY HILL,
Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2006. 305 lo- CD

Type of Case:
CIVIL

Type of Pleading:
COMPLAINT

Filed on Behalf of:
PLAINTIFF

Counsel for This Party:
Peter F. Smith, Esquire
Supreme Court ID #34291
P. 0. Box 130

30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-5595
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/C\erk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

J.J.POWELL , INC., : ,

Plaintiff : No. 2006-

Vs.

JOEL GLENNY
d/b/a HICKORY HILL,

Defendant

NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so, the case may proceed without you, and a judgment may be entered against you by the
Court without further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief
requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE OR CANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Clearfield County Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext. 5982



AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990

The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County is required by law to comply with the
Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. For information about accessible facilities and reasonable
accommodations available to disabled individuals having business before the Court, please contact
our office. All arrangements must be made at least 72 hours prior to any hearing or business before
the Court. You must attend the scheduled conference or hearing.

Clearfield County Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext. 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

J.J. POWELL, INC,, :

Plaintiff : No. 2006-

vs.

JOEL GLENNY
d/b/a HICKORY HILL,

Defendant

COMPLAINT

COMES NOW, I. J. Powell, Inc., by its attorney Peter F. Smith, who states in support of
this complaint:

1. The Plaintiff, J. J. POWELL, INC., is a Pennsylvania business corporation with
principal office in Philipsburg (Chester Hill), Clearfield County, Pennsylvania and with mailing
address of P.O. Box 30, Philipsburg, Pennsylvania 16866.

2. The name of the Defendant is JOEL GLENNY d/b/a HICKORY HILL, with
business address of 871 Old Park Road, Lewistown, Mifflin County, Pennsylvania 17044,

3. Plaintiff sells gasoline, diesel fuel and petroleum products at the wholesale and retail
levels.

4. Commencing on or before May 31, 2006, Plaintiff permitted the Defendant to
charge the purchase of diesel fuel and gasoline. The balance due was to be paid at the end of each
month. Unpaid balances accrue interest at the rate of 18% per annum.

5. By agreement dated April 28, 2006, the Defendant obtained a cardlock card. By
using this card, the Defendant was able to purchase quantities of diesel fuel and gasoline at

Plaintiff's self-service distribution sites. A true and correct copy of said agreement is attached



hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Plaintiff's Exhibit 1.

6. Balances due would be billed by Plaintiff on a monthly basis.

7. Bills were to be paid upon receipt.

8. All payments were to be made to the Plaintiff's office in Philipsburg, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania.

9. The agreement between Plaintiff and Defendant was not valid and enforceable until
approved and accepted by Plaintiff at its office in Philipsburg, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

10.  Amounts unpaid for more than thirty (30) days accrued interest at the rate of 18%
per annum.

11.  Paragraph 7 of the cardlock agreement pertﬁits the Plaintiff to recover reasonable
attorney fees and court costs in the event of the customer Defendant's breach.

12.  Paragraph 8 of the cardlock agreement permits the Plaintiff to select the venue for
legal proceedings. Hence, suit has been brought in Plaintiff's home county.

13. A statement of the Defendant's account with the Plaintiff commencing on May 31,
2006 and continuing until November 15, 2006 is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference as Plaintiff's Exhibit 2.

14.  Written and oral demand have been made on the Defendant to pay the balance due,
but he has failed to do so.

15. As of November 15, 2006, the amounts owed to Plaintiff by the Defendant for

purchases of diesel fuel and gasoline pursuant to their agreement follows:

A) Balance $25,033.28
B)  Finance Charges to 11/15/06 $ 469.62
C)  Finance Charges accruing at $6.18

per day from 11/15/06 (to be added) $
D)  Attomney fees (to be added) $

5



E) Court costs (to be added) $
PRELIMINARY TOTAL $25,502.90

FINAL TOTAL $

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays this Honorable Court to enter judgment in its favor and
against the Defendant Joel Glenny d/b/a Hickory Hill in the amount of $25,502.90 together with

interest accruing after November 15, 2006, reasonable attorney fees and court costs.

Respectfully submitted,

Dat: /’z/ ?/ b Zﬁf M

Peter F. Smith,/Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




VERIFICATION
I verify that the statements made in this Complaint are true and correct. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

s 1A ] R0 %

By:
- Jef y Powell, President
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REFERENCES

PERSONAL

;gﬂ?;%%sg ) | ' JJ Powell, Inc. _‘CT
C14.342- ax . .
e . PO Box 30 N
paciiicpride@jjpoweil.com . A ’é 3 - Oy
o ocwellcom | Philipsburg, PA 16866 (|H [p © ™ -
Eiown {Company Nama (. iy : Telephona Nymber Fax Numb _
AT = Hickony Hl\ AU g-40an __711-J4F-3R1\g
nifing Addrsss. < - J Cfiy State Zi =
&1 old Park Read ewlshown  PA Fnodd
TStest Address QS _ : City State Zp
Sl DS TR— G V1€ _ .
g Home Address L= City State Zip
ol . wIO_INE.

" Mpmmﬂy a Pagific P.nde'or'Amorinet Cardholderz [JYes [QNo  if yes when did you last use your card?
HEGK APPROPRIATE BOX AND PROVIDE INFORMATION REQUESTED
35 i gingle Batlty < Not a subsidlary '

Al - : : ‘ :
sosar&omﬂon Federal 1D #() L] 6‘76‘7’ ‘)/gb How Long in Buslness? 25 (:) ears

3 Partership . What Type of Business? - ,

2 Other 2xcavation 2 (mshucte

List namas of pariners or corperate officars

JJoel Glennel  Qwner:

iz in business less than Y yoar please give nama, address & length of time g?mploymem for pravious employment:

ner or Oificer e "~ Spousa’s Name
Jeel Glenne Quner
Home Address : J City State /'%iOpL/q How Long? .
- ‘ : own, Reanting_____
811 old Park Road _Lewistown PR 1eome—
Previous Address _ ‘ City _ Stata’ Zp How Long?
Neme of nearest relative not fiving vtmh you Be\atiglgt/ %0 o gl%p:ﬁ:)w Numbsr _ M
Home Phone ’ D&er Licenso Numbey | ' Soctel Security Number . Date of Bjrth
Tpr-ag-2008 | [9570plle Y |fdi¥ gU372O5L /220
Have you ever filad Bankruptey? When? . Wheto? T
' 0
Bank Name & Branch ) City Stat Zip
' (' Bzens Pank: Biynham — Pa_
Offi . Tel Nymb
S Erie (oAl BlrE AT |- 500212200
Tratl¢ Referance , , ,  Account Number Telaphoné Number.
Orchavd Pomp (o ll ik 2/0-52% - 11]]
Estimatad Monthly Usans in Galions Person io/gontaci Raparding Cards - Telephona Number _ Extension .
4000 - 5eee 17-8ug ~379'7 A

1 P A

| have maze the above statements for e purposa of obtaining credit. ‘| cattiy they are true and uthori2a yoll 10 make & credht tnvestigation, Billinge shall ¢
\eeuted twio eact month and peyment will be due in full within 10 days of invoice date; { agrogh pay a late charga of 1172 % per month (18% annually} ofl
cants niinimum oh any delinguent balances. TH)S AGREEMENT INGLUDES THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS BELOW,

EXHIBIT 1
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de e L0 T17-248-3816 . of h1
thstanding thst this account je astablished in tha name of a company, Signed

« pevzonally guarantee pyment of the acoount.

/A "
Printed Name V3oel (A roary
All purchases made on this acoount wit be for commercial use. 4

o - Date 426-0
MS CARDLOCK USE

‘be for-vehicles owned and operated by the Purchaser.

Nalf he responsible for all purchases by Purchaser or any other parson using cardlock cards issued to Purchaser
garoléss;or whether uss by any other person is unauthorized of {raudulent, ' ’

Fhare ls:dny change in the ownership of Purchaser or if subistantially all of the esasts of Purchaser are sold, Purchaser shall
hremitly rotity Supplier of sugh sale and Suppliar shall Have & lien on all thie assets of Purchaser and a lien on the proceeds of such

jfo'payment of all outstanding sums owing to Suprilier.
pieserits thatit'and any person using the cardlock cards delivered to Purchaser are and shall be aware of the proper use
© o orthe-cdriock System and shall use safe practices In compllance with the regulations of the Jocal Fire Code in handling of the fuiels
- dispensad from:thé cardiock system,: Purchager agrees to indemnify and hold Supplier harmless from any claims and costs
inghding birt expressly not limited {0, thasa for bodily Injury and property damage which may ba oceasioned by the negligence or
Euza-of the cardlock system. by Purciaser ot any person using thie cardlock system with cardlock cards delivered to Purchaser .

. Bappliar: utie ts best efforts to malntain the cardiock systom in good working order and condition at Its expenae provided
. howeVei; Supplier shall notbe ‘respansible for any demage ar loss which may result from its faifurs o provide fuel or the failura of
- the cardloe ,:;Iyygi,em in any manner whatsoevar, Purchaper agrees that jt and any person using the cardlock cards defivered to' ©
| e rser SIRGIFHIEBI Tty Supplier of any meffunctioning of the cardiock system of which Purchaser or such person is aware.
¢ Purchaser ight to purchase fuot through the eardiock system may be terininated immadiately upon any breach of any of the tenms
“hereof or of any other agreement with Supplier. Upon termination, Purcheser agrees 1o Immediately suender all cardiock cards.
Isgvad to Purchaser and to immediately pay ali outstanding surms owing to Suppfier,

7. Inthe avent of a breach of any of the tems of this agreement, or any other agreement batween Purchaser and Supplier, including
but expressly not limited fo the failure to pay sums awing to Supplier when due, then in addition 1o any other sums due or payable
to Supplier by Purchaser, Purchaser agrees to pay the reasonabla atiorney fees and costs inourred by Suppiler In the enforcement
2f Supplier's righta even theugh no ault ar ection is flled and if suit or acticn is filed te enforoa the rights of Supplier, then such
further sum as the court may adjudge reasohable as attomey fees at trlal or on appeal of such suitor action in addition to all other
$ms provided by law.

8. inthe eventthat any legal ction is required to collect on this account, venue for such legal matters will be determined by Suppliet.

'8, Allterms and conditions of this agresment and Guaranty are intended to cover Purchaser's account as well as all of Purchaser's

© branch accounts, whether set up now or in the future, - S
10. A handling fee will be charged for all checks returned from the bank for any reason.

PACIFIC PRIDE FUEL CARD ORDER FORM (FOR MORE CARDS, ATTACH LIST)
__CANADA: INTERNATIONAL CARD
PLEASE COMPLETE CARD INFORMATION AND CHECK THE PRODUCTS THE CARD IS AUTHORIZED TO PURCRASE.

o

jum DESCRIPTION . DIESEL UNLEADED MID—GRAI# PREMIUM  OFF-ROAD

97 fovd 250 255 agneact, | o (il
UL Serling X 35 5S7S) / (NT '
R, Fwd Chbhover X Zmoce D) | KT

AO Mack Vision X IEFHOS / JO ¥ N
Crailer [oader 1 Sxu=1 DY | _se7r X ..

T PR === s T A

Skid lpader 2535780 | =« aS X
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Aged Trial Balance - Original Documents

Page 1

Aging Periods: S9 SPECIAL SM BILLING
Aging Date: 11/15/06 Aged by Trans. Date

Original Document

Type DocH# Date Amount Quantity Reference

11460 HICKORY HILL 717-248-3797 JOEL GLENNY

Net

Receivable

4,000.00/Last payment

Future &
11/15/06

10/31/06

Customer # 11460

Comments: No

10/15/06 09/30/06

/Credit limit (B 89 ) Salesperson 99

f\\ﬁf‘le{ JZ&CQ( AHC,

J. Powell Fuel Management

R YN e

EXHIBIT

2

Inv 6151 05/31/06 3,230.52 1,103.1 0..00
Inv 6166 06/14/06 3,863.92 1,288.0 0.00
Pmt 66055 06/26/06 1,500.00- 1134 0.00
F/C €181 06/30/06 12.98 Finance Charge 0.00
Inv 6181 06/30/06 4,895.82 1,654.8 0.00
Pmt 66193 07/05/06 1,500.00~ 1145 0.06
Inv 6196 97/14/06 3,615.35 1,202.7 0.00
F/C 6196 07/15/06 30.71 Finance Charge " 0.00
F/C 6212 07/31/06 67.43 Finance Charge 0.00
Inv 6212 07/31/06 3,408.08 1,110.0 0.00
Pt 66889 08/03/06 1,000.00- 1167 0.00
Inv 6227 08/13/06 4,079.52 1,285.7 0.00
Pmt 67277 08/14/06 4,000.00- 1176 0.00
F/C 6227 08/15/06 57.04 Finance Charge 0.00
F/C 6243 08/31/06 82.60 Finance Charge 0.00
Inv 6243 08/31/06 4,633.41 1,464.8 477.38 477.38
Pmt 67957 09/12/06 5,000.00- 1198 0.00
Inv 6258 09/13/06 2,785.82 T 973.7 2,785.82 2,785.82
r/C 6258 09/15/06 75.80 Finance Charge 75.80 75.80
Inv 6273 09/29/06 3,170.63 1,213.6 3,170.63 3,170.63
r/C 6273 09/30/06 110.55 Finance Charge 110.55 110.55
mt 68351 10/03/06 4,500.00- 1224 0.00
mt 68618 10/11/06  2,000.00- 1232 0.00
Inv 6288 10/13/06 5,917.06 2,286.5 5,917.06 5,917.06
r/C 6288 10/15/06 83.43 Finance Charge 83.43 83.43
nv 6304 10/31/06 9,050.37 3,476.1 9,050.37 9,050.37
r/C 6304 10/31/06 107.21 Finance Charge 107.21 107.21
mt 69065 11/01/06 4,000.00- 1270 0.00
’mt 69106 11/03/06 4,000.00- 1275 0.00
nv 6319 11/09/06 3,632.02 1,424.7 3,632.02 3,632.02
/C 6319 11/15 Finance Charge 92.63 92.63
—s
11460 Total. . it ittt it vt eeenineans 25,jji;jj::ii:if,724.65 9,157.58 6,000.49 - 6,620.18
IOTE: Customer credit codes are printed in this order: Terms, Statement cycle, and Credit flag. Example: (A MO 3)
swctive Accounts 25,502.90 9,157.58 6,620.18
3,724.65 6,000.49

ARTRRP10 v6.0.2
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Aged Trial Balance - Original Documents

Page 2

Aging Periods: $9 SPECIAL SM BILLING

Customer # 11460

Comments: No

J. Powell Fuel Management

‘Aging Date: 11/15/06 Aged by Trans. Date
Original Document Net Future &
Type Doc# Date Amcunt Quantity Reference Receivable 11/15/06 10/31/06 10/15/06 09/30/06
* Total All Accounts * 25,502.90 9,157.58 6,620.18
3,724.65 . 6,000.49
* Total Uninvoiced * 0.00 0.00
0.00
* Total Unpaid F/C * 469.62 107.21 186.35
92.63 83.43
ARTRRP10 v6.0.2



PETER F. SMITH
ATTORNEY
30 SOUTH SECOND STREET
P.0. BOX 130
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
(814) 765-5595 E-mail
FAX (814) 765-6662 pfsatty@uplink.net

December 8, 2006

HAND DELIVER

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: d. d. Powell, Inc. v. Joel Glenny d/b/a Hickory Hill
Dear Mr. Shaw:

I enclose an original and two copies of a Complaint along with a check in
the amount of $85.00 for the filing fee.

Please file the original and certify the two copies. Forward one copy to
Sheriff Hawkins along with the enclosed envelope and return the remaining

copy to me.
Sincerely
Peter F. Smith
PFS/hab
Enclosures

cc: Jeffrey S. Powell, J. J. Powell, Inc.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102234
NO: 06-2056-CD

SERVICE# 1 OF 1

COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF:  J.J. POWELL INC.
VS.
DEFENDANT: JOEL GLENNY d/b/a HICKORY HILL

SHERIFF RETURN
]

NOW, December 12, 2006, SHERIFF OF MIFFLIN COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON JOEL GLENNY d/b/a HICKORY HILL.

NOW, December 15,2006 AT 3:35 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON JOEL GLENNY d/b/a HICKORY HILL,
DEFENDANT. THE RETURN OF MIFFLIN COUNTY 1S HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN.

FILED
Mﬁ}lgégz

Wiliiam A. Sha
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102234

NO: 06-2056-CD
SERVICES 1
COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF:  J.J. POWELL INC.

VS.
DEFENDANT: JOEL GLENNY d/b/a HICKORY HILL

SHERIFF RETURN

RETURN COSTS
Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE POWELL 29347 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS POWELL 29347 21.00
MIFFLIN CO. POWELL 29348 34.00
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2007

G o
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,Joseph A, Bradley , Sheriff
Baron K. Lewis , Chief Deputy
Laurie J. Kozak , Deputy
Christoher S. Shade , Deputy
Charles L. Angney, Deputy

SHERIFF S OFFICE
MIFFLIN COUNTY

David W. Malek , Solicitor

(717) 248-9656

20 North Wayne Street
Lewistown, PA 17044
(717) 242-1105 ** (717) 242-1808
Fax: (717) 248-2907

Plaintiff: J.J. POWELL, INC., Court Number:  2056-06

County: CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Defendant: JOEL GLENNY dib/a HICKORY HILL Type of Writ or Complaint; [ Writ

CML Complaint

Address: 871 OLD PARK ROAD,

LEWISTOWN, PA. 17044,

Name: JOEL GLENNY dib/a

Serve
At

Name: Address:

Indicate Unusual Service: 1 Comm. of Pa. [ ] Deputization ] Other

Now , 20 I, SHERIFF OF MIFFLIN COUNTY, PA. do hereby deputize the
Sheriff of County to execute this Writ and make return thereof according
to law. This deputization is made at the request and risk of plaintiff. X

Sheriff of Mifflin Co.

Special Instructions or other information that will assist in expediting service:

Attorney or other Organization requesting service: Telephone No: Date Filed:

SHERIFF'S OFFICE CLEARFIELD COUNTY (814) 765-2641 12/11/2006

| acknowlédge recgipt.of the Writ or Copaplaint as indicated above: Date Received: Exp. Date:
W 12/15/2006 111/2007
reby CERTIFY and RETURN th&t | have personally served. ] have legal evidence of service as shown in

"Remarks" L have executed as shown in "Remarks", the Writ or Complaint described on the individual, company,

corporation, etc. at the address shown above or on the individual, company, corporation, etc., at the address inserted

below, handing a TRUE and ATTESTED copy thereof.

(Il hereby certify and return a NOT FOUND because | am unable to locate the individual, company, corporation, etc.,
name above. (See Remarks below.)

Name and Title of individual served:

SERVED JOEL GLENNY

(L] A person of suitable age and discretion
then residing at the defendent's usual
place of abode.

Address where served (complete only if different than shown above) Date of Service: Time:
12/15/2006 3:35PM
Attempts Date Miles Dep. Int. Date Miles Dep. Int. Date Miles Dep. Int.
1 12/15/2006 10 JRB
Advance Costs | Service Costs Mileage Postage Surcharge Notary Total Refund
$75.00 $18.00 $10.00 $1.00 $0.00 $5.00 $34.00 $41.00
Remarks: (See other side)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this
X v So Answers:
Notary Public De heriff JAMES R. BELL 12/15/2006
NOTARIALSEAL X 4
PATRICIA A, WILSON, Notary Public L 7
Lewistown Boro, Miffin County Shéfi Joseph A. Bradle 12/15/2006
Notarial Seal My Commission Expires March 31, 2007 M éﬂ'é
4 /
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

J.J.POWELL, INC,,
Plaintiff

VS.

JOEL GLENNY
d/b/a HICKORY HILL,
Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2006-2056-CD

Type of Case:
CIVIL

Type of Pleading:
PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY
OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Filed on Behalf of:
PLAINTIFF

Counsel for This Party:
Peter F. Smith, Esquire
Supreme Court ID #34291
P. 0. Box 130

30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-5595

FILEDA
/3 Ne co
L U
ég William A. Shaw

thonotary/Clerk of CourtsS Yagemant- o

Aévkj Sronh



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

J. J.POWELL , INC., :
Plaintiff : No. 2006-2056-CD

VS.

JOEL GLENNY
d/b/a HICKORY HILL,
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF DEFAITLT NWIDGMENT

To: William A. Shaw, Sr., Prothonotary

Dear Sir:

1. I certify that on February 8, 2007, I sent by First Class Mail, postage prepaid, the
notice required by Pa.R.C.P. 237.1 of our intent to enter a default judgment against the Defendant.
Attached hereto and incorporated herein is a true and correct copy of said Notice.

2. This Notice was sent to the Defendant at the following address:

Joel Glenny

d/b/a Hickory Hill

871 Old Park Road
Lewistown, PA 17044

3. More than ten days have elapsed since the mailing of said Notice, but Defendant is
still in default of an Answer or other responsive pleading.

4. Please enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant in the
amount of $25,502.90 plus interest and costs of suit.

A) Balance $25,033.28
B) Finance Charges to 11/15/06 $ 469.62
8)) Finance Charges accruing at $6.18

per day from 11/15/06 (to be added) $



D)  Attorney fees (to be added) $

E) Court costs (to be added) $
PRELIMINARY TOTAL $25,502.90
FINAL TOTAL $

Respectfully submitted:

pae: /¢ s// o7 %/ﬁ/ th

Peter F. SmitH, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

P. O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
J.J.POWELL , INC., :
Plaintiff : No. 2006-2056-CD
VS.
JOEL GLENNY
d/b/a HICKORY HILL,
Defendant
TO: JOEL GLENNY
d/b/a HICKORY HILL
871 Old Park Road
Lewistown, PA 17044
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE ACTION
REQUIRED OF YOU IN THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE
DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A
HEARING, AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

THIS TEN (10) DAY PERIOD SHALL EXPIRE ON FEBRUARY 19, 2007.
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield County Courthouse
One North Second Street

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982

o2

rd

Date: February 8, 2007

Peter F. Smith
Attorney for Plaintiff

P. O. Box 130, 30 South Second St.
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595

cc: 1. 1. Powell, Inc.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

J.J.POWELL, INC., :
Plaintiff : No. 2006-2056-CD

V8.

JOEL GLENNY
d/b/a HICKORY HILL,
Defendant

Notice is given that a judgment has been entered of record in Clearfield County against
JOEL GLENNY d/b/a HICKORY HILL, Defendant, and in favor of the Plaintiff in the amount of
$25,502.90, plus interest and costs.

Prothonotary

o Cott oy, ...

Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236



PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , @ P ?/
/

J. J. Powell, Inc.

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2006-02056-CD
Real Debt: $25,502.90
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. : Costs: $

Int. From: $

Joel Glenny d/b/a Entry: $20.00

Hickory Hill

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: March 21, 2007

Expires: March 21, 2012

Certified from the record this 21st day of March, 2007.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

J.é(;;’ELL ,INC., :

Plaintiff : No. 2006-2056-CD

VS.

JOEL GLENNY
d/b/a HICKORY HILL,

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF ADDRESS

I, Peter F. Smith, attorney for Plaintiff, certify that to the best of my information, knowledge

and belief, the correct name and address of the Plaintiff and last known address of the Defendant
are;

Plaintiff: J. J. Powell, Inc.
P.O.Box 30
Philipsburg, PA 16866

Defendant:  Joel Glenny
d/b/a Hickory Hill
871 Old Park Road
Lewistown, PA 17044

Date: /5’//5" o7 %j\/

Peter F. Smith,’fisquirc
Attorney for Plaintiff
P. O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595

William A. Shaw
{roﬂlonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

J.J.POWELL , INC., :

Plaintiff : No. 2006-2056-CD

VS.

JOEL GLENNY
d/b/a HICKORY HILL,

Defendant

PRAECIPE

To: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Dear Sir:

Kindly prepare and certify a complete copy of the docket in this matter. A Praecipe to
Transfer Judgment will be filed with the Mifflin County Prothonotary against the Defendant Joel

Glenny d/b/a Hickory Hill and in favor of J. J. Powell, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

e /)7 ﬁ/// /e

Peter F. Srmth Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
30 South Second Street
P.O. Box 130
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-5595

Pifpd,
M%z 13%% Y1500

William A_ Sh Co rhificas
%mthom;tgy'}cmrk (a)}/v UMU’OA
Endrigswoih
At
SmiHn (pr
s regpest-hewil! ﬂ%ﬂﬂ@
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY

J. J. Powell, Inc.

Vs. - NO. 2006-02056-CD

Joel Glenny d/b/a
Hickory Hill

CERTIFICATION OF DOCKET ENTRIES AND JUDGMENT

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Please of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the attached is a certified and full copy of the docket entries
in the above captioned case.

I further certify that a Judgment was entered in the above captioned matter in favor of J.J..

Powell, Inc.and against Joel Glenny d/b/a Hickory Hill on March 21, 2007, in the amount of
$25,502.90.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the
said Court, on the 21st day of March, A.D., 2007.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Deputy



Date: 03{21/2007 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas

Tifne: 04:31 PM

Page 1 of 1

ROA Report
Case: 2006-02056-CD
Current Judge: No Judge

J. J. Powell, Inc. vs. Joel Glenny, Hickory Hill

User: BHUDSON

Civil Other
Date Judge
12/11/2006 New Case Filed. No Judge
Filing: Civil Complaint Paid by: Smith, Peter F. (attorney for J. J. Powell, No Judge
Inc.) Receipt number: 1916740 Dated: 12/11/2006 Amount: $85.00
(Check) 1 CC atty and 1CC shff.
03/13/2007 Sheriff Return, December 12, 2008, Sheriff of Mifflin County was deputized. No Judge
December 15, 2006 at 3:35 pm Served the within Complaint on Joel Glenny
d/bi/a Hickory Hill. So Answers, Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff by s/Marilyn
Hamm
Shff Hawkins costs pd by Powell $31.00
Mifflin Co. costs pd by Powell $34.00
03/21/2007 Filing: Praecipe for Entry of Default Judgment Paid by: J. J. Powell, Inc. No Judge

(plaintiffy Receipt number: 1918152 Dated: 03/21/2007 Amount: $20.00
(Check) filed by s/Peter F. Smith, Esq. No CC Notice to Defendant
Judgment entered in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendants in the
amount of $25,502.90.

Filing: Praecipe, Re: Exemplified Record Paid by: J. J. Powell, inc. No Judge
(plaintiff) Receipt number: 1918153 Dated: 03/21/2007 Amount: $15.00

(Check) filed by s/Peter F. Smith, Esq. Certification of Docket Entries with

Judgment to Attorney Smith

Certificate of Address, filed by s/Peter F. Smith, Esq. No CC No Judge

i i true
| hereby certify this to be a tn
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

MAR 21 2007

Attest.

(ottom € i
Promonc aiy/
Clerk of Cours
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
J.J. POWELL, INC., :
Plaintiff : No. 2006-2056-CD
vs.
JOEL GLENNY

d/b/a HICKORY HILL,
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL

To: William A. Shaw, Sr., Prothonotary of Clearfield County

Please issue Writ of Revival of the judgment entered in this Court at the above-
captioned matter and index against JOEL GLENNY, d/b/a HICKORY HILL in the

amount of $25,502.90 with interest and costs from November 15, 2006.

Dated: 2 —*/C -1 \'/7

Peter F. Smiﬁl, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Rule 3032

L
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL DIVISION

J.J. POWELL, INC.,

Plaintiff : No. 2006-2056-CD
Vs,
JOEL GLENNY
d/b/a HICKORY HILL,
Defendant
WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO:  Joel Glenny
d/b/a Hickory Hill
871 Old Park Road
Lewistown, PA 17044

1. You are notified that the plaintiff has commenced a proceeding to revive

and continue the line of the judgment entered to 2006-2056-CD.

2. The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $25,502.90 with
interest from November 15, 2006.

3. You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file an

answer or otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do so judgment of revival will be

Prothonotary

entered.

Date: 9)95)'&

Rule 3033



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL DIVISION

J.J. POWELL, INC.,

Plaintiff ‘ No. 2006-2056-CD
Vs,
JOEL GLENNY
d/b/a HICKORY HILL,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF ADDRESS

I, Peter F. Smith, attorney for Plaintiff, certify that to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the correct name and address of the Plaintiff and last known address of the
Defendant are:

Plaintiff: J. J. Powell, Inc.
P. O. Box 30
Philipsburg, PA 16866

Defendant:  Joel Glenny
d/b/a Hickory Hill
871 Old Park Road
Lewistown, PA 17044

s
- oo il

Peter F. Smith, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

P. O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595

William A Shay, ;
Prothonotan iz, 3,'50% QL



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

J.J. POWELL, INC., ;

Plaintiff ; No. 2006-2056-CD

VS.

JOEL GLENNY
d/b/a HICKORY HILL,

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Peter F. Smith, Counsel for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter,
being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that I sent by U. S. Certified Mail,
as directed by Pa.R.C.P. 3028 pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 403 as follows:

Joel Glenny

d/b/a Hickory Hill
871 Old Park Road
Lewistown, PA 17044

Attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference is a true and correct copy
of the Certified Mail Receipt.

/‘Zéﬂc
Date!: 2 -~ ¢ /2 /

Peter F. Smith, Counsel for Plaintiff
30 South Second Street

P.O. Box 130

Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL DIVISION

J.J. POWELL, INC.,

Plaintiff No. 2006-2056-CD @
FILED™

JOEL GLENNY ; AP? 1 oan

d/bla HICKORl\)(egInIéI;I,H mmowném&eﬁ' ﬁfw Courts

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE & TERMINATED

TO: Clearfield County Prothonotary

Dear Sir:

U (Dwe A~

\A-\—ﬁ

As counsel for Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter I appear and direct

that the matter be marked DISCONTINUED & TERMINATED.
Defendant’s obligation has been discharged by Bankruptcy proceedings

Respectfully submitted, |

Date: <y —~G~/ r /@%

Poter F. Smlth Esqulre
Attorney for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 130, 30 S. 2nd S¢,
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-5595

The



